COUNCIL COMMUNICATION				
CITY OF DES MOINES OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER	Number:	22-015	Meeting:	January 24, 2022
	Agenda Item:	19	Roll Call:	22-0099
	Submitted by:	Benjamin R. Page, Park and Recreation Director		

### **AGENDA HEADING:**

Approval of amendment to agreement for the shared use and fees for golf badges at City of Des Moines Golf Courses, Jester Park Golf Course, and Terrace Hills Golf Course between City of Des Moines, Polk County Conservation Board, City of Altoona, C Corporation and CS Corporation.

#### **SYNOPSIS:**

Recommend approving amendment to the agreement for the shared use and fees for golf badge changes at City of Des Moines golf courses, Jester Park Golf Course and Terrace Hills Golf Course between City of Des Moines, Polk County Conservation Board, City of Altoona, C Corporation, and CS Corporation.

### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

<u>Amount</u>: It is estimated that the proposed change will have minimal impacts to the revenue received by the City.

<u>Funding Source</u>: FY 2021-2022, Operating Budget, Golf Contracted Operations, E201 PK001201, page 173.

#### **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

- Under the golf management contract that has been in effect since January 15, 2010, the contractor, C Corporation, is responsible for proposing fee and badge changes for consideration by the City.
- On January 13, 2020, by Roll Call No. 20-0080, the badge agreement was expanded to include City of Altoona's Terrace Hills Golf Course, in addition to the three (3) City of Des Moines golf courses and Polk County Conservation Board's Jester Park Golf Course.
- Due to changes in ownership of the Terrace Hills Golf Course management contractor, CS Corporation, all parties to the current agreement concur to amend to remove Terrace Hills from the golf badge play locations.
- At the October 21, 2021 meeting of the Golf Advisory Committee, a subcommittee of the Parks and Recreation Board, the subcommittee members were made aware of these changes and are also understanding of the amendment to the agreement.

# PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION(S):

<u>Date</u>: January 13, 2020

Roll Call Number: 20-0080

<u>Action</u>: <u>Agreement</u> for the shared use and fees for golf badges at City of Des Moines Golf Courses, Jester Park Golf Course and Terrace Hills Golf Course with Polk County Conservation Board, City of Altoona, C Corporation and CS Corporation. (<u>Council Communication No. 20-002</u>) Moved by Gatto to adopt. Motion Carried 7-0.

# **BOARD/COMMISSION ACTION(S): NONE**

## ANTICIPATED ACTIONS AND FUTURE COMMITMENTS: NONE

For more information on this and other agenda items, please call the City Clerk's Office at 515-283-4209 or visit the Clerk's Office on the first floor of City Hall, 400 Robert D Ray Drive. Council agendas are available to the public at the City Clerk's Office on Thursday afternoon preceding Monday's Council meeting. Citizens can also request to receive meeting notices and agendas by email by calling the Clerk's Office or sending their request via email to cityclerk@dmgov.org.